### 502701170 02/28/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YOSHIHIRO ITOGAWA	02/26/2014	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14193263

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04484.0042FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. JOSEPH GESS
Signature:	/E. Joseph Gess/
Date:	02/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-02-28-4484-0042FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0431

# ASSIGNMENT .

		(1)	Yoshihiro ITOG	AWA	(5)		
	insert	(2)			(6)		
	Neme(s) of inventor(s)					·	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
		(7	In considerati	on of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and	d other good and valuable consider asign, and hereby does assign, tra	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOO	YO KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
			as defined in 35 provisional, non-pr	U.S.C. §100, in the rovisional, divisional,	invention, and in continuation, sub-	title and interest for the United Stat all applications for patent includin stitute, and relessue application(s), a s that may be granted on the invent	g any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)				METHOD, MOBILE TERMINAL,	
	of invention such as Title, Case	ł	NON-TRANSITORY STORAGE MEDIUM STORING INSTRUCTIONS EXECUTABLE BY MOBILE TERMINAL, AND IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket	No.			
			for which the unde	rsigned has (have) e	xecuted an applica	tion for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		<u>6.26.</u>		•	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application S	Fobruar	14/193, ry 28, 20	263	<del>, ,</del>
application any application any applications claims corrected and states in full right herewith identifications.	lons and patents as the 2) The undersigned (cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a value of the undersigned in the undersigned esuiting from said approving the entire in the undersigned of the undersi	ne Assision en estado en er estado en en estado en estad	gnees may deem noted to execute all prision thereof, or an obtaining evidence all presidence all convention for each to perform all sed States patent to you authorize(s) and n(s) to the said Astriburation assigned, all each convention assigned.	ecessary.  apers necessary in  y patent or reissue a  nd going forward with  apers and documer  Protection of Industri  affirmative acts while  the Assignee.  request(s) the Common  signee, as Assignee  and that he has (they  mo of Merchant &	connection with an pplication based the such interference its and perform an lat Property or similal the may be necessal insistence of Patents of the entire intere- have) not execute Gould P.C. the	y act which may be necessary in o	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue or is of the United as (they have) ents in conflict int any further
1900120	in witness whereof,	exect	ited by the unders	ioned on the date(s	i) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Date	Foh a	,		Name of Inventor	. 04:	Stogawa	(SEAL)
Date		•		ddillo or medios			_ (0.2 1.2)
Date	·			Name of Inventor	•		(SEAL)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>.</del>	Name of Inventor	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	3			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	•		•	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 02/28/2014** 

PATENT

REEL: 032322 FRAME: 0432